Minutes of 118th meeting of the Approval Committee for Dahej Special Economic Zone held on Monday, 05.08.2024 at 03:00 PM through Video Conferencing under the Chairpersonship of Shri Lokesh H.D., ITS, Development Commissioner, Dahej SEZ.

A. List of participants is annexed as per Annexure-A. (The quorum is complete as per section 13(5) of the SEZ Act, 2005 read with Notification dated 26.07.2007 of MOCI issued from F. No. 1/1/2006-SEZ, as out of the present, there were six designated members).

B. Ratification of the Minutes of last meeting of the Approval Committee.

As no comments/observations on the minutes of 117th meeting of the Approval Committee of the Dahej SEZ held on 03.06.2024 have been received from any member, Minutes of the Meeting as circulated earlier were unanimously ratified.

C. The following cases were discussed as per the Agenda:

<u>Item No. 118.2</u> <u>Deferred cases for Dahej -SEZ: - One</u>

Item No. 118.02.01 M/s C S Performance Chemicals Pvt Ltd.,-

Request for amendment of HSN code in existing LoA.

Shri Jibin Janardhanan, Director from M/s C S Performance Chemicals Pvt Ltd appeared before the Committee through WEBEX video conference and explained their request.

M/s C S Performance Chemicals Pvt Ltd vide their letter dated 20.05.2024 has requested for change of the product ITC (HS) code in LoA. The unit has informed that they have been manufacturing and exporting the product "Catalysts" to their overseas customers. This product is Organo Metallic Compound and as per chemical composition, the same was classified under HS Code 29310090 in the LOP, however as per it's actual use and application, being it a Catalyst by nature, the same more appropriately is classifiable under HS Code 38151900. They also informed that during discussion with their overseas customers and also with their technical team, they are emphasizing to include it under said HS code 38151900.

In view of the above, the unit has requested to amend the HSN code in the existing LoA as follows:

Existing HSN code	New HSN Code
29310090	38151900

The case was discussed in the 117th UAC Meeting held on 03.06.2024, the Approval Committee after detailed discussion deferred the request and sent the proposal to the Specified Officer, Dahej SEZ for examination and comments.

The SO, Dahej vide letter dated 20.06.2024 has informed that the rate of duty is same on both ITC(HS) codes and also informed that under the present scheme and as per the SEZ Act/Rule, the era is of self-declaration and self -assessment. The unit has been given full liberty to declare their goods and classify the same under the true head. In case of any mis-adventure or false declaration the onus is upon the unit, for the same they have also submitted their BLUT. The SO, Dahej also informed that his office has no objection regarding change in HSN code by the unit as there is no duty angle or liability with such change.

Further, the unit also undertakes to pay, on demand by the department, any difference in rate of duty/ tax or any amount due or any incentives wrongly claimed.

The Approval Committee after detailed discussion unanimously approved the request for amendment of the product ITC (HS) code in existing LoA subject to compliance of SEZ Act 2005, SEZ Rules 2006 and all other relevant Rules and Regulations. All other terms and conditions mentioned in the Letter of Approval shall remain unaltered.

Item No. 118.3	Other cases for unit in Dah	<u>ej -SEZ:-</u>
	•	

Item No. 118.03.01 M/s Torrent Pharmaceuticals Limited

Request for approval of addition of facility for supply of

Oral Powder (Granules) in Sachets form.

Shri K. Rama Krishna, AGM Procurement from M/s Torrent Pharmaceuticals Ltd appeared before the Committee through WEBEX video conference and explained their request.

M/s Torrent Pharmaceuticals Limited., Dahej-SEZ, vide their letter dated 02.07.2024 has requested for approval of addition of facility for supply of Oral Powder (Granules) in Sachets form. They inform that they are planning to supply Oral Powder (Granules) in Sachets of Pharmaceutical Product and obtained approval from O/o Food & Drugs Control Administration, Gandhinagar. They also informed that there will be no change in HS Code, Raw Material & Capacity, which they currently export under existing LoA.

The Approval Committee after detailed discussion unanimously approved the request for approval of addition Oral Powder (Granules) in Sachets form in existing LoA subject to compliance of SEZ Act 2005, SEZ Rules 2006 and all other relevant Rules and Regulations. All other terms and conditions mentioned in the Letter of Approval shall remain unaltered.

Item No. 118.03.02

M/s HLE Engineers Pvt Ltd.,-

Application for Broad Banding / Inclusion of Additional items for trading activities in the existing LoA.

Shri Sánjay Kalyankar, Site Head from M/s HLE Engineers Pvt Ltd appeared before the Committee through WEBEX video conference.

M/s HLE Engineers Pvt Ltd Dahej-SEZ, vide their letters dated 20.03.2024 & 30.04.2024 has requested for broad-banding/inclusion of additional items for trading activities in the existing Letter of Approval. The applications were made in multiple letters & due to clerical error 8 (eight) products were left to be listed in the previous UAC. Since the UAC had approved the proposal for broad-banding/ inclusion of additional items, the Development Commissioner has granted approval on file for the missed out items. The same is placed for approval of the UAC.

The Approval Committee noted and approved the decision taken by the Development Commissioner for broad-banding/ inclusion of additional items for trading activities in the existing Letter of Approval. The approval is subject to compliance of SEZ Act, 2005 and Rules, 2006 and all other relevant Rules and Regulations. All other terms and conditions mentioned in the Letter of Approval shall remain unaltered.

Item No. 118.03.03

M/s Benzo chem Industries Private Limited ,-

Application for Broad Banding / Inclusion of additional items for manufacturing and increase of capacity of existing products in the existing LoA.

36

Shri Ashish Pandey, Director from M/s Benzo Chem Industries Private Limited appeared before the Committee through WEBEX video conference and explained their request.

M/s Benzo Chem Industries Private Limited Dahej-SEZ, vide their letter dated 22.07.2024 has requested for broad-banding/ inclusion of following additional items and increase of capacity of existing products in the existing LoA.

Sr No.	HSN Code	Item Description	Metric	Old/ New Product	Existing Capacity	New Production Capacity
1.	28273200	Poly Aluminum Chloride Solution 25 Percent	Kilo Liters	old [.]	96	- 240.00
2.	39233090	Discarded Drums	Nos	old	14532	36000.00
3.	39159010	Discarded PP Bags Liner	: Nos	old	19380	48000.00
4.	27101990	Used Oil	Litres	old	2424	6000.00
5.	29319090	Inorganic Salts	Tons	old	240	600.00
6.	38256900	Carbon Sludge	Tons	old	24	60.00
7.	38259000	MEE Salt	Tons	old	1452	3480.00
8.	28061000	HCI 30 Percent	Tons	old	756	1872.00
9.	28070010	H2SO4 70 Percent	Tons	old	96	240.00
10.	28111990	HBr 35-40 Percent Solution	Tons	old	336	840.00
11.	28275110	NaBr 18-20 Percent Solution	Tons	old	372	912.00
12.	28092010	Phosphoric Acid 30-35 Percent Solution	Tons	old	288	720.00
13.	28321090	Sodium Sulfite 18-20 Percent	Tons	old	288	720.00
14.	28364000	Potassium Carbonate	Tons	old	60	144.00
15.	29420090	Spent Solvent	Tons	old	240	600.00
16.	38254900	ETP Sludge	Tons	Old	240	540.00
17.	38254900	Residue from Distillation	Tons	Old	462	1140.00
18.	26219000	Boiler Ash	Tons	Old	480	1020.00
19.	25010010	2,4-dichloro meta cresol 2 4 DMCresol	Tons	Old	25.00	2.00
20.	29093090	3,4,5-trimethoxy toluene	Tons	Old	6.00	25.00

21,	29163960	2,5-Dimethyl phenyl acetyl chloride	Tons	Old	6.00	25,00
22.	. 29163990	2,4,6-trimethyl phenyl acetyl chloride	Tons	Old	2.00	25.00
23.	29163500	4-Chloro-phenyl-prop-2- ynyloxy-acetic acid 2-[2-4- chloro-phenyl-2- prop-2- ynyloxy-acetoxy]-ethyl ester or Propargyl- Chloromandelic Acid Ester 60-70 in MCB or PGCM 4Ester	Tons	Old	25.00	24.00
24.	29147990	2-2,4- dichlorophenylcyclobutan one DCP-Ketone	Tons	Old	25.00	24.00
25.	29145000	2,6- Dihydroxyacetophenone	Tons	Old	25.00	6.00
26.	29224290	2-Dimethylamino-2-phenyl butanol	Tons	Old	6.00	12.00
27.	29156020	Sodium, 2-amino-2- phenyl-butyrate TR 1600	Tons	Old	24.00	12.00
		LIST OF NEW	PRODUC	CT ADDITIC	<u>DN.</u>	
.1						
1	29163990-	2,4-Dichloro Phenyl Acetyl Chloride	Tons	New	94 FT	156.00
2	29163990- 29159099-		Tons	New New	**************************************	156.00 192.00
3		Chloride 3,3 Dimethyl Butyrl				
	29159099-	Chloride 3,3 Dimethyl Butyrl Chloride 2 2 Dimethyl Butyrl	Tons	New		192,00
3.	29159099- 29159099-	Chloride 3,3 Dimethyl Butyrl Chloride 2 2 Dimethyl Butyrl Chloride 4-Chloro 2,6 Dimethyl	Tons	. New New		192.00 96.00

				<u> </u>		
7 .	29269000-	4-Cyano Benzoic Acid	Tons	New		12.00
8	29163990-	Atropic acid	Tons	New	- <u></u> 4 (\$4	24.00
9	29081900-	Para Chloro Meta Xylenol BP	Tons ´	New		300.00
10	29051990-	2-Dimethyl 2 Methyl 1 Propanol	Tons	New	·	96.00
11	29159099-	2-Ethyl 2 Methyl Butanoic Acid	Tons	New	-	96.00
12	29159099-	DV Acid Chloride 6040 Cistrans	Tons	New		60.00
- 13	29072990-	4-Isopropyl Catechol	Tons	New		12.00
14	29037900-	1-Bromo-2-3-Chloro-4- Ethoxyphe nyl-2-Methyl Propane	Tons	New		132.00
15	29094930-	Meta Phenoxy Benzyl Alcohol	Tons	New		48.00
16	29093090-	2-1-Admantyl-4-Bromo Anisole	Tons	New		24.00
17	29124999-	2-3-Hydroxy-2-Methyl Propionyl -aminol-2-methyl-propanol	Tons	New		120.00
18	29225090-	2-Amino 2-Methyl Propanol	Tons	New		144.00
19	29242190-	Diphenylmethane-bis-4,4'- N,N'- ethylene Urea DEU	Tons	New		96.00
20	29242190-	TrimethylolpropaneTris2- methyl -1-aziridinepropionate	Tons	New		96.00
21	29181990-	PentaerythritolTris[3-1- azirid inylpropionate]	Tons	New		96.00
22	29122100 -	2,4,6- trimethyl benzaldehyde	Tons	New		84.00
23	29081900	Ortho Benzyl Para Chloro Phenol	Tons	New	<u></u>	60.00
24	29213090	1-Adamantyl HCL	Tons	New		84.00

25	29269000	2-bromo-phenyl acetonitrile	Tons	New		132.00
- 26	29162090	3-Methoxy,2-Methyl - Benzoyl Chloride	Tons	New		72.00
27	29335990	Methyl2E-2-2-6-2- cynophenoxy pyrimidine- 4-ylOxyphenyl Acetate	Tons	New		372.00
28	38249900	2-Coumaranone 30, Acetic Anhydride 70	Tons	New		1656.00
29	29224290	Methyl-2-Dimethyl Amino-2-phenyl butyrare	Tons	New	· .	24.00
30	28255000	Copper Sulphate Copper Oxide Hydroxide	Tons	New		456.00
31	28273990	Liquor Ammonia 24 Percent	Tons	New	- -	360.00

During the meeting representative from GPCB and the SO, Dahej SEZ had raised query for some of the products regarding their treatment and disposal i.e. Copper Sulphate Copper Oxide Hydroxide & Liquor Ammonia 24 Percent. As these are by products & hazardous in nature, the Committee has asked the unit to submit the clarification/justification about their treatment & disposal.

The firm has provided its clarification vide letter dated 05.08.2024. Draft minutes were circulated for comments from all the members. The officials/representatives of GPCB & the SO, Dahej SEZ were specifically requested to offer their comments on the clarification given by the unit.

No query/objection from any member (including GPCB & SO) of the UAC meeting is received and hence, the request of the firm for Broad Banding / Inclusion of additional items for manufacturing and increase of capacity of existing products in the existing LoA is accepted. The approval is further subject to compliance of SEZ Act 2005, SEZ Rules 2006 and all other relevant Rules and Regulations. All other terms and conditions mentioned in the Letter of Approval shall remain unaltered.

Item No.118.03.04 Monitoring of Performance of Dahej SEZ Units

The Approval Committee monitored the Annual Performance Report (APR) of following unit of Dahej SEZ duly audited & certified by Chartered Accountants appointed by the unit and export-import data verified by Specified Officer, Dahej SEZ. The details are as under;

Year 2018-19 (First Block of Five Years)

Sr. No.	Name of the SEZ Unit		Months of operation as on 31.03.2019	Net Foreign Exchange Earning for the year (Rs. in lakhs)	Cumulative Net Foreign Exchange Earning
		Service dealing		2018-19	(Rs. in lakhs)
1.	M/s. Raks Pharma Pvt. Ltd.	22.10.2015	41 Months	253.92	2640.15

The above unit (Sr. No.1) has achieved positive Net Foreign Exchange Earnings during the period under review and the committee noted the same.

(Lokesh H.D.) Development Commissioner

Annexure-A
List of Participants of 118th Approval Committee Meeting of Dahej SEZ held
on 05.08.2024:-

01	Shri Lokesh H.D., ITS	Chairperson
	Development	
	Commissioner	
02	Shri Anupam Kumar	DGFT, Vadodara
03	Shri Neeraj Kumar, Superintendent	CGST-DIV-7, Bharuch
04	Shri Niraj Patel, Deputy Engineer	GPCB- RO- Bharuch
05	Shri Rajeev Chhabra	Assistant Commissioner of Income-tax,
0.5		Vadodara
06	Shri Jigar Dave	GM-DIC- Bharuch
07	Shri Vijay Singh Dhusia, SO, Dahei SEZ.	Special Invitee
08	Shri Amardeep Satauria, ADC, Dahej -SEZ	Coordinator
09	Shri Niraj Shah	Representative, Dahej SEZ Limited



भारत सरकार/ Government of India वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय/ Ministry of Commerce and Industry विकास आयुक्त का कार्यालय/ Office of the Development Commissioner दहेज विशेष आर्थिक क्षेत्र/ DAHEJ Special Economic Zone

6 वीं मंजिल, 3 आई विजन, शिवालिक प्लाजा के सामने,/605-607, 6th Floor, 3rd Eye Vision, Opp. Shivalik Plaza, आईआईएम-एएमए रोड, पंजरापोल क्रॉस रोड के पास,/IIM-AMA Road, Near Panjarpole Cross Road,

अहमदाबाद / Ahmedabad - 380015

Dated: 02.09.2024

दूरभाष /Tel: 079- 26303091-92, 94-95 e-mail: <u>dcsez_dahej@yahoo.com</u> / dcsez-dahej@gov.in

No. KASEZ/DCO/AC/123/2008-09/ 643

To: All Approval Committee members:-

1.	Director, MOC&I, New Delhi;	
2.	Commissioner of CGST & Customs, Vadodara-II.	hq_bharuch@rediffmail.com, commr-cexvdr2@nic.in
3.	Commissioner of Income Tax, Vadodara -III;	amblinking@yahoo.com
4.	Jt. DGFT, Vadodara/ Ahmedabad	vadodara-dgft@nic.in
5.	Director (Banking), Banking Dvn., MOF,	
6.	District Collector, Bharuch, Gujarat.	addl-collector-bha@gujarat.gov.in
7.	General Manager, DIC, Bharuch.	gm-dic-bha@gujarat.gov.in
8.	Developer (Dahej - SEZ), Gandhinagar	ceo@dahejsez.com
9.	Member Secretary, GPCB.	gpcb-bha@gujarat.gov.in

Madam/Sir,

meeting of the Approval Committee for Dahej -SEZ. Subject:-

Reference: - Letter No. KASEZ/P&C/5-A/91/07/6600, dated 01-08-2008.

This is to inform you that the 119th meeting of the Approval Committee for Dahej – Special Economic Zone, is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 05th September, 2024 at 3:00 PM through Webex Video Conferencing under the chairpersonship of Shri Lokesh H.D. ITS Development Commissioner, Dahej SEZ. Agenda papers are enclosed herewith.

You are also requested to inform the Officer's Name, Contact Number and email details who will attend the UAC Meeting to this office by return mail.

Yours faithfully.

(Amardeep Satàuria) Assistant Development Commissioner

Dahej Special Economic Zone (M) 8901091255 Agenda for 119th meeting of Unit Approval Committee for Dahej SEZ to be held on Thursday, 05th September, 2024 at 03:00 PM through Webex Video Conferencing under the Chairpersonship of Shri Lokesh H.D, ITS, Development Commissioner, Dahej SEZ.

Ratification of minutes of the 118th UAC Meeting.

119.1 <u>Fresh cases for unit in Dahej -SEZ: - Two</u>

Sr. No.	Name of Applicant/Unit	Proposal/Request for
1	M/s Heliosol Novo Pvt Ltd	Application for setting up of a unit in Dahej SEZ
2	M/s Transport India 3PL	Application for setting up of a unit in Dahej SEZ

119.2 <u>Deferred cases for Dahej</u> –SEZ: - NIL

119.3 Other cases for Dahej – SEZ:- One

Sr. No.	Name of Applicant/Unit	Proposal/Request for
1.	M/s. Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited-C2C3	Request for granting permission for laying of 11 KV 3X240 SQMM XLPE Power Cable line from Getco 66KV Dahej-A S/S to M/s ONGC C2-C3 plant.

<u>Item No. 119.1</u>

Fresh cases for unit in Dahej -SEZ:- Two

<u>Item No. 119.1.1</u>

M/s. Heliosol Novo Pvt Ltd., Application for setting up of a unit in Dahej SEZ PAN No. AAFCH9547M

Name of the applicant.	M/s. Heliosol Novo Pvt Ltd				
Sector	Chemical				
Address (Regd. Office)	M/s. Heliosol Novo Pvt Ltd				
	1101 CTS No. 67 A-1-2,				
·	Simba Tower, 12 Aradhana Inc	il Estate,			
	Near Virwani Indl Estate, Gord	egaon East,			
	Mumbai.				
Factory address (proposed)	Processing Zone of Dahej Spec	ial Economic			
	Zone				
Type of firm	Private Limited Company.				
Details of property	Provisional Offer Letter is	issued by the			
	Developer				
Details of documents of () above	DSL offer Letter				
Whether adjudicated or not, if so	NA				
details of adjudicating authority					
Area of land/factory:	30,000 Sq. Mtrs.				
Proposed items of manufacturing:	Manufacturing of;				
	Specialty Chemicals and Color	rants			
Proposed Annual Capacity (MT)	Items Description	Capacity			
	Specialty Chemicals and Colorants	3500 MT			
Product value for 5 years (in lakhs)	Rs. 26500.00 Lakhs	<u> </u>			
Whether conversion from existing	For setting-up of a new undert	aking in Dahej -			
DTA unit into EOU/SEZ	SEZ.	-			
Name of the Promoter:	Directors:-				
(Proprietor/Partners/Directors)	1. Sudhanshu Piyush Mal	ıeshwari			
	2. Anshumaan Piyush Ma	heshwari			
Proposed Import of Capital goods.	Rs. 375.00 Lakhs				

Proposed Import of Raw material, Component Consumables, Packing material, fuel etc.	Rs. 3445.00 Lakhs
FE outgo.	Rs.8060.00 Lakhs (5 years period)
FOB value of Exports	Rs. 26500.00 Lakhs (5 years period)
NFE	Rs. 18440.00 Lakhs
·	(5 Years period)
Cost of Project (Rs. In Crore)	
Land	Rs. 10.00
Building & Premises	Rs. 15.00
Plant and Machinery and Equipment	Rs. 15.00
Environmental Management	Rs. 5.00
Total Cost	Rs. 45.00
Sources of funds (Rs. In Cr)	
SELF FINANCE	<u>Rs. 45.00</u>
Total	Rs. 45.00
Marketing arrangements as given in the proposal	No Specific details is provided.
Whether the items of manufacturing and export are restricted or not Remarks as per Exim Policy	No
Whether the unit falls under fraudulent list	No
Jurisdiction of Customs/Central	DCC/SO, Dahej SEZ.
Excise (Specify Commissionerate and Range)	
Employment	80 Men 40 Women
Recommendation from	Not Received
Excise/Customs	
Recommendation from Income Tax	Not Received
Recommendation from DGFT	Not Received

Brief Note

The proposal of M/s. Heliosol Novo Pvt Ltd, is for setting up of a new unit in Dahej-SEZ. They have import of capital goods of Rs. 375.00 Lakhs for the proposed project. FOB value of exports for the 5 years period is projected as Rs. 26500.00 Lakhs with NFE of Rs. 18440.00 Lakhs. The Developer (Dahej SEZ) has agreed in principle approval for allotment of plot of about 30000 Sq. Mtrs. in the processing zone of Dahej SEZ for the proposed project in Dahej SEZ for setting up of a unit.

In view of the above, the proposal for setting up of the unit is placed before Unit Approval Committee for consideration, and personal interview of the Director. The same is placed before the UAC for a suitable decision in terms of Rule 18 of the SEZ Rules, 2006.

Item No. 119.1.1 M/s Transport India 3PL.,Application for setting up unit in Dahej SEZ

PAN No. AAGFT9463]

Name of the applicant.	M/s. Transport India 3PL				
Sector	Logistics & Ancillary Activitie	s			
Address (Regd. Office)	M/s. Transport India 3PL 301 Bharat Chambers, Baroda 5 Masjid East, Mumbai, Mahara	_			
Factory address (proposed)	Processing Zone of Dahej Spec Zone	cial Economic			
Type of firm	Partnership Firm				
Details of property	Provisional Offer Letter is Developer	issued by the			
Details of documents of () above	DSL offer Letter				
Whether adjudicated or not, if so	NA				
details of adjudicating authority	· · · · · ·				
Area of land/factory:	17,500 Sq. Mtrs.				
Proposed items of manufacturing:	(Trading & Warehousing) Trading, Drumming, Dry Bul Management Services, ISO T storage- Laden/Empty, ISO Transfer, Packing-Packaging Storage- General & Bor Weighment.	ank & Container Tank to Tank G & Labeling,			
Proposed Annual Capacity (MT)	Items Description	Capacity			
	Trading	200 Containers 50.00 MT			
	Drumming	100.00 MT			
	Dry Bulk Storage EXIM Management Services	2400 Containers			
	ISO Tank & Container	150 Containers			
	storage- Laden/Empty				
	ISO Tank to Tank Transfer	100.00 MT			
•	Packing-Packaging & Labeling	2000 Boxes			

	Storage- General & Bonded Trucking	5000 Pallets 200.00 MT
	Weighment	55.00 MT
Product value for E vicers (in Jaleha)	Rs. 1782.00 Lakhs	
Product value for 5 years (in lakhs)	Rs. 1782.00 Lakns	
Whether conversion from existing	For setting-up new undertaki	ng in Dahej - SEZ.
DTA unit into EOU/SEZ		
Name of the Promoter:	Partners:-	
(Proprietor/Partners/Directors)	1. Sharukh Kartak	
	2. Mukul Doshi	
	3. Aspi Bharucha	•
	4. Manisha Mohta	
	5. Nisha Mohta	
	6. Uday Shanbhag	•
	7. Sanjiv Mohta	•
	8. Rajiv Mohta	
Proposed Import of Capital goods.	Rs. 125.00 Lakhs	
Proposed Import of Raw material,	Rs. 75.00 Lakhs	
Component Consumables, Packing		
material, fuel etc.		
FE outgo.	Rs. 285.00 Lakhs (5 years perio	od)
FOB value of Exports	Rs. 1782.00 Lakhs (5 years per	iod)
NFE	Rs. 1497.00 Lakhs	
	(5 Years period)	
Cost of Project (Rs. In Lakhs)		
Total Cost	Rs. 2178.00 Lakhs	
Sources of funds (Rs. In Lakhs)		
Equity & Bank Loan Total	Rs, 2178.00 Lakhs	•
Ivial		A
	No Specific details is provide	u
Marketing arrangements as given in the proposal	No Specific details is provide	d.
Whether the items of manufacturing	No	
and export are restricted or not		
Remarks as per Exim Policy		
Whether the unit falls under	No	
fraudulent list		
Jurisdiction of Customs/Central	DCC/SO, Dahej SEZ.	· · · · ·
	1 . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Excise (Specify Commissionerate and		

Employment	35 Men 15 Women
Recommendation from	Not Received
Excise/Customs	
Recommendation from Income Tax	Not Received
Recommendation from DGFT	Not Received

Brief Note

The proposal of M/s Transport India 3PL, is for setting up of a new unit in Dahej-SEZ. They have import of capital goods of Rs. 125.00 Lakhs for the proposed project. FOB value of exports for the 5 years period is projected as Rs. 1782.00 Lakhs with NFE of Rs. 1497.00 Lakhs. The Developer (Dahej SEZ) has agreed in principle approval for allotment of plot of about 17500 Sq. Mtrs. in the processing zone of Dahej SEZ for the proposed project in Dahej SEZ for setting up of a unit.

In view of the above, the proposal for setting up of the unit is placed before Unit Approval Committee for consideration, and personal interview of the Director. The same is placed before the UAC for a suitable decision in terms of Rule 18 of the SEZ Rules, 2006.

Item No. 119.3	Other cases for unit in Dahej -SEZ:-

Item No. 119.03.01

M/s. Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited-C2C3 Request for granting permission for laying of 11 KV 3X240 SQMM XLPE Power Cable line from Getco 66KV Dahej-A S/S to M/s ONGC C2-C3 plant.

M/s Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Ltd C2-C3 was issued LOA on 06.03.2007 as amended from time to time, for manufacture and export of 1) Ethane C2, 2) Propane C3, 3) Butane C4, 4) Lean LNG and started commercial production from 17.07.2015.

Now, M/s Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Ltd C2-C3, vide their letter no. NIL dated 26.06.2024 has requested for granting permission for laying of 11 KV 3X240 SQMM XLPE Power Cable line from Getco 66KV Dahej-A S/S to M/s ONGC C2-C3 plant.

M/s Dahej SEZ Limited, Developer of Dahej SEZ vide their letter dated 19.06.2024 issued in principle approval to M/s ONGC C2 C3 for offering land on RoU subject to certain conditions including M/s ONGC C2 C3 has to obtain permission from DC, Dahej SEZ for laying of 11 KV 3X240 SQMM XLPE Power Cable line from Getco 66KV Dahej-A S/S to M/s ONGC C2-C3 plant.

The applicant unit has submitted Route Map for the above said power cable line. The unit vide their email dated 01.08.2024 informed this office that the project was awarded by ONGC through open tendering and the lowest project cost was discovered through competitive bidding, hence the services of Chartered Engineer were not required for evaluation of the project.

The SO, Dahej SEZ vide their email dated 28.08.2024 has informed this office that ONGC C2C3 has availed duty benefits for solar power plant installation.

The proposal of M/s. ONGC C2C3 for granting permission for laying of 11
KV 3X240 SQMM XLPE Power Cable line from Getco 66KV Dahej-A S/S to M/s
ONGC C2-C3 plant is placed before the Unit Approval Committee Meeting for
a suitable decision.

Form - F

CONSOLIDATED APPLICATION FORM for - SETTING UP A UNIT IN SEZ

(See rule 17)

- Setting up of units in Special Economic Zone;
- Annual permission for sub-contracting;
- Aliotment of Importer Exporter Code Number,
- Allotment of land/industrial sheds in the Special Economic Zone;
- Water Connection;
- 6. Registration-cum-Membership Certificate;
- 7. Small Scale Industries Registration;
- Registration with Central Pollution Control Board;
- Power connection;
- 10. Building approval plan;
- 11. Sales Tax registration;
- 12. Approval from Inspectorate of factories;
- 13. Pollution control clearance, wherever required;
- 14. Any other approval as may be required from the State Government
- 1. The application should be submitted to the Development Commissioner of the concerned Special Economic Zone in 5 copies alongwith a crossed Demand Draft of rupees five thousand drawn in favour of the Pay & Account Officer of the concerned Special Economic Zone together with a project report giving details of activities proposed.

For Official Use only

Application No.

112400004474

Date

26/07/2024

Amount Rs.

Draft No.

502174

Draft date

23/07/2024

ICICI BANK Drawn on

(Name of the Bank)

Payable at

GANDHIDHAM

PART - I

Name and full address of applicant firm/ Company

(in block letters)

Registered Office in case of limited company & Head Office for others

Pin Code

Tel. No.

HÉLIOSOL NOVO PRIVATE LIMITED

4101 CTS NO 67 A-1-2

SIMBA TOWER 12 ARADHANA INDL ESTATE NEAR VIRWANI INDL ESTATE GOREGAON EAST

MUMBAI

MAHARASHTRA ,IND

Director

400063

Fax No.

91-22-49177000 91-22-49177000

Permanent E-mall Address Web-Site, if any

CONTACT@HELIOSOLNOVO.COM

Passport No., if any

HDFC BANK

Name of Bank with Address & Account

GOREGAON EAST MUMBAL

Digital Signature Income Tax PAN 50200099063242

(éttach copy)

FOR HELIOSOL NOVO PRIVATE LTD.

Page 1 of 5 II. Constitution of the Applicant firm

Private Limited Company

(Attach copy of Certificate of Incorporation along with Articles of Association and Memorandum of Association in case of companies and partnership deed in case of partnership firms.)

- Nature of the industrial undertaking
 - Small Scale
- IV. Name and complete address of each of the Directors/Partners/Proprietor, as the case may be with Telephone

numbers:

Name SUDHANSHU PIYUSH MAHESHWARI

903 A WING SHIKHAR KUNII (

Address

UPPER GOVIND NAGAR

MALAD EAST

Maharashtra

India 400097

Tel No.

91-22-49177000

Email-Jd

SUDHANSHU MAHESHWARI@VEDANTDYES COM

Website

Name Address ANSHUMAAN PIYUŞH MAHESHWARI

903 A WING SHIKHAR KUNJ UPPER GOVIND NAGAR

MALAD EAST

Mumbai

Maharashtra India

400097

Tel No.

91-22-49177000 ANSHUMAAN@VEDANTDYES.COM

Email-Id Website

Item (s) of manufacture / service activity

(Including By-product / Co-products, if necessary, additional sheets may be emached)

SPECIALTY CHEMICALS AND COLORANTS 38099200 " 3500.00 M. Tons	. Item(s)	Description	ITC/CPC Ca	pacity (Not required	for service unit)	Units
	SPECIALTY CHEMICALS AN	ID COLORANTS	38099200/		3500.00	M.Tans

Investment

Plant and Machinery. (i) Indigenous 1125.00 , -.(ii) Import CIF value 375,00

, (b) Details of source(s) of finance

TOTAL

VIII.

(Value in Rupees Lakhs) Indigenous

Capital Goods (a)

(b) 3445.00 Raw material, components, consumables, packing material,

fuel etc. for 5 years (Give details in project report namely list of Capital Goods, description of raw materials, and other inputs, etc).

(c) Input Services

3820,00

Infrastructure requirements For HELIOSOL NOVO PROPATE LTD.

Director

Page

	1.	Requirem	ent of land			(Are	a in sq. mtrs.)	
		(1)	Factory & Offices				•	20000.0
•		(II)	Warehousing/storage				* . *	
		(ii)	Others, specify		***	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		5000.0
	м.	* () * >	mid-thy a wider train, earline asso	R. OFFIS CO. H. L. W. S.	angles in the second parties	The swarter was southern the	. ;	5000.0
				Markey 18 18 Bay	er con	(Are	ea in sq. mtrs.)	-
	2.	Requiren	nent of built-up area	F 4. 41. 1 AT 126.	the state of the s	The way of the contract of the		30000,0
	•	11040	none en pare op arou					50000,01
,	3.	Requiren	nent of Water	• • • .		(io	n Kilo Litres)	
		(i)	For industrial (process) purp	DOSES .	-	, 2 m	P 34 000	250.00
		(ii)	For drinking purposes	,		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		2.00
		(iii)	Others, specify		. +			33.00
		(iv)	Total requirement	A Company of the State of the	Ask your of ge.	\$74 7 CL 74		285.0
		=			ر الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل	**************************************		
	4.	Effluent T	reatment	,		e week and the second s	•	•
		(i)	Quantum and nature of, efflu	uents and mode of dis		ANTUM 200 CMD NAT	URE OF EFFLUE	NTS TREATED
						FLUENTS MODË OF D EATMENT PLANT - "	DISPOSAL COMM	ION EFFLUENT
					•			
		(11)	Specify whether own Efflue created.	nt Treatment Plant will	be Yès	\$	·	
						f	•	: •
	_			7. A	Section of the section of the	Sage France of P	in KVA)	
	5,	Requirem	ent of Power					1200.00
N		(a	e medita prop in inches	orden travel to the district on other	一般なるの	and the second s	ing a se	
IX.	Emp	loyment			4.	Wen	Women	-
						80	40	
х.							-	
۸.			foreign technology agreer	nent is		0) <u>.</u>		
	envis	saged			•	* *		
					04. 17.			
	4)	vlark X fo	r the appropriate entry)	••	17. 27. 27.			."
		Yeş	and the partition of the same	No. X	" 医血管 化邻苯磺胺 机心脏电离池。	:		
			-		。 医血液化 化化金色物 2010的数型等。	the rate of the state of the st	** * .	
	. (1	i) Name an	d Full Address of foreign col	laborator		egi je		
		Na	me of the Foreign Colabo	rator) at 1900 4 8	Address		
7	,	NA .	The second secon	NA NA	English to State of the Park	the Page		
,		IIV hlatura	of Collaboration	The section of the contract of	S F TO YOUR ASSESSED A	on the same		
					#K.	in the same	a di	,
	1. Ec	quilty Parific	ipation including Foreign Inv	estment ***	estra en sudde govern de la la	and the state of the control of the state of	est to the	,
				Dece	osed			
	· (i	n	The state of	(\$ in thousand)	(Rs. in lak	h	Existin	•
		7 (a).	Authorised	11.95	(RS. III IAK	ո») (ֆ.տ.Ծ. 10.00	iousand)	(Rs. in lakhs)
		(b) 3.21		1,19		1.00	11.95	10.00
•	٠.	(c)	Paid up Capital	1/19*	# 2	1.00	1.19	1.00
		(0,		1,10		1.00	1.19	1.00
		Note: If it i	s an existing company, give	The break up of existi	ng and proposed o	onital standura		
		TIOLO: II K	o en oxioning company, give	the preduction cylindric	ng and proposed c	apitai structure.	•	
	(i	i) Pattem (of share holding in the paid-	up capital (Amount in f	Rupees)			
	`		,	چون اس وې مامېد کا آوه. د	er er er autra van da	(Rs. in lakhs)	(US	\$ Thousand)
		(a)	Foreign holding			0.00		0.00
		(b)	Non Resident Indian comp	pany / Individual höldir	g		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	, i.e.	r c	(i) Repatriable	to the second with the	* 7	0.00) , , ,	0.00
		عد خامه	ू(ii) Non-repatriable			0.00)	0.00
		(c)	Resident holding		arent in later training	10.00)	11.95
		(d)	Total Equity		***************************************	10.00)	11.95
		(e)	Gytavaal assess	d Dames de sé		0:00)	. 0.00
	_		External commercia details)				- ***********	······································
			M. C. T. C.	女を残った これい ニ	क्षींबहर की की है है। है।	Market Commence of the Commenc	s of a	
	:	Remarks		er e	in the second second in the second se		4	

FOR HELIOSOL NOVO PRIVATE LTD

Director

Page 3₅6f, 5

A 256 3

2. Technical collaboration (furnish details in project report)

	•		A PROPERTY OF THE		•	•
Monetary D			भक्षा १५३ का ज	(Ģr	oss of Taxe	e)
(a)	Lumpsum payment	1.15° . 18.50%	the managed of the same		4 344 5	+ - NA
(b)	Design & Drawing fee 11 18 11	1.44	er va jakon silaminis Tarah	er torrage on	idaga Na int	
(c)	Payment to foreign technician	. ' . '	all along the			··· NA
(d)	Royalty (on exports %)					NA
.,(e) .	Royalty	ARA CONTRACTOR	was tell tentral fill for "	.,		NA
** * *	(on domestic tariff area sales if envisaged)	48.13	्रीक्ष्रीक्षे का देव स्ट्रीकर अस्तु १९९८ क्रेक			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
(f)	Duration of agreement (Numbe	r of years)				NA.

Application (1200年10年10日)

3. Marketing collaboration (furnish details in project report)

:	Marketing Collaboration Name	Description
NA	Control of the Contro	NA .

Section was

Company of the side of the

XI. Foreign Exchange Balance sheet

Year	1st "	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	Total (Rs. in lakhs)	Total (\$ in thousands)
	f 5.000	4000.0	6000.00	7500.00	9000.00	26500.00	31660.69
1. FOB value of exports in first five					4	Land Williams	por tra
Aeats		٠,		Light of the second second	Congression Pro-	and a program	e Turk
2. * Foreign Exchange eutgo	375.00			2175.00	2610.00	8060,00	9629.63
on for the first five years.		. d, si 4,84 . mt rev 1	1	· (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)			· 24
Net Foreign Exchange earnings	(375.00)	2840.0	4260.00	5325.00	6390.00	18440.00 ن چېښې	., 22031.06
for the first five years (1) - (2)	•	A - 44			का , व बालका । इक्स व	arm of the	

^{*} Foreign exchange outgo shall include the CIF value of import of matching repatriation of dividends and profits, toyalty, lumpsum knowhow fee, design and drawing fee, payment of foreign technicians, payment on training of Indian technicians, abroad, commission on expert, interest on external commercial borrowings, interest on deferred payment credit and any other payments.

technicia	ns abroad, commission on expor	t, interest on external co	mmercial borrowing						its.
							gen 🕶 🔭 M		
XII. C	Other information	en e	all yet the season of spekilling of the season of the	AMB	. 23.4 -	**	, and Silver		
V 44	galanting and a second second	and the reserve to come 24	the second risk of the second section of the second			***	6 * 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 * 1		
		t problem in a control of the force	au i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	ya rawa∉ar or [®] a .	1000	: 6 A:		. ,	
	(i) Any special feature of	of the project proposal w	hich you want to hig	filiopt of a	epita o	NA (1661)	Splaticiti	· * * * · · ·	10 m
	State of the special state of the same state of the state of the state of the same state of the state of the state of the same state of the state of the state of the same state of the state of the state of the same state of the state of the state of the same state of the state of the state of the same state of the s	and the second s	and the second of the second o	And the second	for the	4	,,,,,		
			H ⁱ ft.Bs		: ;:	NA .			1000
	(ii) Whether the applica under EOU/SEZ/STP/EHTP sol number,date of issue, Items of project.	heme If so, give full par	ticulars, naměly řefe	rence				f	***********
		4		i.	. 5	٠			
	(iii) Specify, if any application :	submitted before is pen	ding.			NA			
					,				****
	(iv) Whether the applicant or a partners/Directors of another or	any of the parmer/Direct	or who ere also ciate concerns are t	peing		NA		•	
	proceeded against or have bee Intent/Letter of Permission und 1992 or Foreign Exchange Mar Excise Act, 1944.	er Foreign Trade (Deve	opment and Regula	tion) Act,	,			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	Excise vici, 1544.	,	化二氯甲基联合物						
Place ·	. Microslani	50	Name of the state of	ver an hea	, , .				and the state of the
Date	: Mumbai : 26/07/2024	e company from the self-	. Name in Block Lei Designation	يمان الله ميل (IC) (IC)	(No make - president) 9	-SUDH DIREC		H MAHESHW/	AKI T. Same C.
		********	Tail No		S. 100	01.22	49177000		

e-mail

Director

FOR HELIOSOL NOVO PRIVATE LTD.

Page 4 of 5

CONTACT@HELIOSOLNOVO.COM

Official

Seal/Stamp	:	*******	Full Residential Address	903 A WING SHIKHAR KUNJ UPPER GOVING NAGAR,MALAD EAST,Mumbai,Maharashtra, India, 400097
		* · ·	: 	
		the state of the s	· Carrier and the same constants of the carrier and the carrie	
				•
		3	UNDERTAKING	
			A Committee of the Comm	4
which may be statement fun statements or	e stipu mishe r facts	detect by the Dévelopment Commissions	er. I/We fully understand that any Pérmissio atlon that may be taken having regard to the	nd bellef. I/We shall abide by any other condition, n Letter/Approval granted to me/us on the basis of the circumstances of the case if it is found that any of the
Place		Mumbai	Signature of the Applicant	
idue			Name in Block Letters	SUDHANSHU PIYUSH MAHESHWARI
Date		26/07/2024	Designation	· DIRECTOR
	-		(#1.51 × 6.51	iv.
		A Charles	Full Official address	1101 CTS NO 67 A-1-2 SIMBA TOWER 12 ARADHANA INDL ESTATE
		•		NEAR VIRWANI INDL ESTATE GOREGAO EAST
			The state of the s	MUMBAI
	at	The second transfer of	And the second of the second o	MAHARASHTRA INDIA
Official	-		Tel, No.	91-22-49177000
Seal/Stamp	٠.	,.,.,.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
			e-mall Address	CONTACT@HELIOSOLNOVO.COM
	.1	en e	Web-Site Full Residential address	903 A WING SHIKHAR KUNJ UPPER GOVIND NAGAR MALAD ACCEPTAGE AND ADDRESS AND ADD
		en e	Tel. No.	91-22-49177000
This form is:	dialte	ا Illy slaned and submitted by SHDHANS!	HU PIYUSH MAHESHWARI on behalf of HE	LIOSOL NOVO PRIVATE LIMITED
Note: Forma	ats of	application not given herein may be obta	ained from the Development Commissioner.	ξ
· ·		And the second s	PART - WAS TO SEE	15
If sub-contra	actina	Is envisaged in the manufacturing opera	ations, furnish following details:	
+++		* ** 18/12 . * * * * *	no Ga	A SERVER CONTRACTOR OF THE CON
	-			
(i)	Sub-	contracting permission is required for		
,,		g.		7
,,	Sub-	contracting permission is required for Part of the production process (quantif	y)	7
,,		g.	y) Production Process	
,,		Part of the production process (quantif	A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF	
,,		g.	A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF	
	(a)	Part of the production process (quantif	Production Process details)	
	(a)	Part of the production process (quantification)	Production Process	
	(a)	Part of the production process (quantification)	Production Process details)	
	(a) (b)	Part of the production process (quantiful NA - Any particular production process (give	Production Process details) Other Production Process	
ame and add	(a) (b)	Part of the production process (quantiful NA) Any particular production process (give NA) and other particulars of sub-contractor a	Production Process details) Other Production Process ind whether the sub-contractor is	
	(a) (b)	Part of the production process (quantiful NA) Any particular production process (give NA) and other particulars of sub-contractor a	Production Process details) Other Production Process ind whether the sub-contractor is	

200 4

Web-Site, if any

For HELIOSOL NOVO PRIVATE LTD. Director

Page. 5 of 5

Form - F

CONSOLIDATED APPLICATION FORM for - SETTING UP A UNIT IN SEZ

(See rule 17)

- 1. Setting up of units in Special Economic Zone;
- 2. Annual permission for sub-contracting;
- 3. Aliotment of importer Exporter Code Number;
- 4. Alforment of land/industrial sheds in the Special Economic Zone;
- 5. Water Connection:
- 6. Registration-cum-Membership Certificate;
- 7. Small Scale Industries Registration;
- 8. Registration with Central Pollution Control Board;
- 9. Power connection;
- 10. Building approval plan;
- 11. Sales Tax registration;
- 12. Approval from Inspectorate of factories;
- 13. Pollution control clearance, wherever required;
- 14. Any other approval as may be required from the State Government.
- 1. The application should be submitted to the Development Commissioner of the concerned Special Economic Zone in 5 copies alongwith a crossed. Demand Draft of rupees five thousand drawn in favour of the Pay & Account Officer of the concerned Special Economic Zone together with a project report giving details of activities proposed.

For Official Use only Application No. 112400004312 24/07/2024 Date Details of Bank Draft Amount Rs. Draft No. 005423509651 18/07/2024 Draft date HDFC BANK Drawn on (Name of the Bank) Payable at MUMBAI

PART - I

l.	Name and full address of applicant firm/ Company (in block letters)	TRANSPORT INDIA + 3PL
	Registered Office in case of limited company & Head	301 BHARAT CHAMBERS BARODA STREET
	Office for others	MASJID EAST
		MUMBAI
		MAHARASHTRA, INDIA
	Pin Code	400009
	Tel. No.	91-22-24325865
	Fax No.	91-22-24325864
	Permanent E-mail Address	admin@ti-3pl.com
	Web-Site, if any	www.transportindia3pl.com
	Passport No., if any	
	• •	HDFC BANK LTD
	Name of Bank with Address & Account No.	FORT, Mumbai
	,	50200015566537
	Digital Signature	***************************************
	Income Tax PAN	AAGFT9468J
	(attach copy)	(20 to 1 10)

MUMBA

II. Constitution of the Applicant firm

Partnership Firm

(Attach copy of Certificate of Incorporation along with Articles of Association and Memorandum of Association in case of companies and partnership deed in case of partnership firms.)

III. Nature of the industrial undertaking

(i) Medium Scale

IV.	Name and complete address of each of the Directors/Partners/Proprietor, as the case may be with Telephone.
	or makener

Name	

SHARUKH KATRAK

Address

101, Seamist, Citizens CHSL, Veer Nariman Road worth Mumbai

Mumbai Maharashtra India 400030

Tel No.

91-22-9321241909

Email-Id Website sbk@ti-3pl.com www.transportindia3pl.com

Name

Mukul Doshi

Address

11, Ganga vihar, 55 Marine Drive, C road, Church

gate Mumbai Maharashtra India 400020

Tel No.

91-22-9820093754

Email-ld

doshimukul@gmail.com

Website

Name Aspi Bharucha

Address

H1, Godrej Baugh, off Napeansea Road

Mumbai Maharashtra India 400026

Tel No.

91-22-9821068142

Email-Id

admin@ti-3pl.com

Website

Name

Manisha Mohta

Address

14, Luv Kush Bungalow, Sindhi Society, Chembur

Mumbal Maharashtra India 400071

Tel No.

91-22-9820043554

Email-Id

admin@ti-3pl.com

Website

Nisha Mohta

Name Address

Block 2, I, 1 Space town housing complex, Calcutta

Calcutta Maharashtra India 700059

Tel No.

91-22-9830050055

Email-Id

admin@ti-3pl.com

Website

site ...

Name Address Uday Shanbhag 1402 BIRCHWOOD A WING, HIRANANDANI GARDENS AS MARG MUMBAI

MUMBAI Maharashtra India 400076

Tel No.

91-22-9820507198

Email-Id

uday.shanbhag@ti-3pl.com

Website



Page 2 of 6

Name

SANJIV MOHTA

Address

Flat 2M, Block 3, Space Town Housing Complex Kolkata West Bengal India 700052

Tel No.

91-33-9020043554

Email-id

sanjiv.mohta@ti-3pl.com

Website

Name

Rajiv Mohta

Address

Flat 1L, Block 2, Space Town Housing Complex, VIP, Kolkata West Bengal India 700052

Tel No.

91-33-9830050055

Email-Id

rajiv.mohta@ti-Spl,com

Website

٧. Item (s) of manufacture / service activity

(Including By-product / Co-products, If necessary, additional sheets may be attached)

Item(s) Description	ITC/CPC	Capacity (Not required for service unit)	Units
Trading	9962/860900	200.00	Containers
Drumming	9967/0	50.00	M.Tons
Dry Bulk Storage	9967/0	100.00	M.Tons
EXIM Management Services	9967/0	2400.00	Containers
ISO Tank & Container storage - Laden / Empty	9967/0	150.00	Containers
ISO tank to tank transfer	9967/0	100.00	M.Tons
Packing - Packaging & Labelling	9967/0	2000.00	Boxes
Storage - General & Bonded	9967/0	5000.00	Pallets
Trucking	9967/0	200,00	M.Tons
Welghment	9967/0	55.00	M.Tons
			l

Inves	stment (Rs. in Lakhs)						
(a)	Plant and Machinery				•		
	(1)	Indigenous				125.0	
	(N)	Import CIF value		*		125.0	
	(ñí)	Total (i) + (ii)				250.0	
(b)	Details	of source(s) of finance					
	Equity	& Bank Loan					
(m)	 Remark	rs					
(c)	rieniais						
			atawala and athay innyta	······································	alue in Rupees Lakha)		
		igenous requirement of m	aterials and other inputs	·	'alue in Rupees Lakha)		
			aterials and other inputs	(V	Indi	igenous	
		igenous requirement of m	aterials and other inputs	·		igenous	
lmp	cort and lind Capital	igenous requirement of m Goads	aterials and other inputs consumables, packing material,	·	Indi		
Imp (a)	cort and ind Capital F fuel etc	igenous requirement of m Goods Raw material, components, c . for 5 years	consumables, packing material,	·	Indi 125.00	igen ous 100.0	

OFTO-Ken Custom	Consulted Come E
SEZOnline-System	Generaleu Purm-P

	(d)	TOTA	AL			250.00	365.00
VIII.	\-/		cture requirements				
71111							
	1.	Requirem	nent of land			(Area in sq. mtrs.)	
		(1)	Factory & Offices			•	150.00
	•	(li)	Warehousing/storage		***************************************		8200.00
		(11)	Others, specify		***************************************		400,00
		(11)	Canotal abases	•			
						(Area in sq. mtrs.)	İ
	2.	Paguirer	ment of built-up area				8750,00
	E .	Hedaire	Helit of bank-op area				
	3.	Requirer	ment of Water			(in Klio Litres)	
		(A	Ear industrial (peacece)	numaeae			30.00
		(i)	For industrial (process)	Mihoada	**********		10.00
		(B)	For drinking purposes				2,00
		(#1)	Others, specify				
		(iv)	Total requirement				42,00
	4.	Effluent 7	Freatment				
	•						
		(1)		effluents and mode of disposal		ent if any as per parame	eters 01 MLD
		(ii)		fluent Treatment Plant will be	Yes		
			created.				
						(in KVA)	
	5.	Requiren	ent of Power				99.00
IX.	Emp	loyment			Men	Women	
					35	15	
X.	100						
	a	Mark X f	or the appropriate entry)				
	(1	Mark X f	or the appropriate entry)	No X			
		Yes	or the appropriate entry)	ш.		• .	
		Yes i) Name ar	nd Full Address of foreign	1 collaborator		Addrace	
		Yes i) Name ar		t collaborator		Address	
		Yes i) Name ar	nd Full Address of foreign	1 collaborator		Address	· , ·
	(Yes i) Name ar	nd Full Address of foreign	t collaborator		Address	
	(Yes i) Name at Name ii) NA	nd Full Address of foreign	aborator NA		Address	·
	(Yes i) Name at Name ii) NA	nd Full Address of foreign	aborator NA		Address	
	(Yes i) Name at Name ii) NA	nd Full Address of foreign	aborator NA			sting
	(1. E	Yes i) Name at Name ii) NA	nd Full Address of foreign	aborator NA			sting (Rs. in lakhs)
	(1. E	Yes i) Name at Name a	nd Full Address of foreign	aborator NA In Investment		Ext	=
	(1. E	Yes i) Name at Name at Name ii) Nature quity Particity	ame of the Foreign Color of Collaboration cipation including Foreign	n collaborator aborator NA n Investment Proposed (\$ in thousand)	l (Rs. in lakhs)	Exi (\$ in thousand)	(Rs. in lakhs)
	(1. E	Yes i) Name at NA ii) Nature quity Partic i) (a) (b)	ame of the Foreign Color of Collaboration cipation including Foreign Authorised Subscribed	n collaborator aborator NA In Investment Proposed (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1807.23	i (Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00	Exi (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1120.48	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00
	(1. E	Yes i) Name at NA NA ii) Nature quity Partic i) (a)	ame of the Foreign Color of Collaboration cipation including Foreign	n collaborator aborator NA In Investment Proposed (\$ in thousand) 6024.10	i (Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 1500.00	Exi (\$ in thousand) 6024.10	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 930.00
	(1. E	Yes i) Name at NA ii) Nature quity Partic i) (a) (b) (c)	ame of the Foreign Color of Collaboration cipation including Foreign Authorised Subscribed Paid up Capital	n collaborator aborator NA In Investment Proposed (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1807.23 1807.23	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 1500.00	Exi (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1120.48 1120.48	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 930.00
	(1. E	Yes i) Name at NA ii) Nature quity Partic i) (a) (b) (c)	ame of the Foreign Color of Collaboration cipation including Foreign Authorised Subscribed Paid up Capital	n collaborator aborator NA In Investment Proposed (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1807.23	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 1500.00	Exi (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1120.48 1120.48	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 930.00
	(1. E	Yes i) Name at NA NA ii) Nature quity Partic (a) (b) (c) Note: If it	ame of the Foreign Color of Collaboration cipation including Foreign Authorised Subscribed Paid up Capital	n collaborator aborator NA In Investment Proposed (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1807.23 1807.23	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 1500.00 1500.00	Exi (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1120.48 1120.48	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 930.00
	(1. E	Yes i) Name at NA NA ii) Nature quity Partic (a) (b) (c) Note: If it	ame of the Foreign Color of Collaboration cipation including Foreign Authorised Subscribed Paid up Capital	n collaborator aborator NA In Investment Proposed (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1807.23 1807.23 give the break up of existing an	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 1500.00 1500.00	Exi (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1120.48 1120.48	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 930.09
	(1. E	Yes i) Name at NA NA ii) Nature quity Partic (a) (b) (c) Note: If it	ame of the Foreign Color of Collaboration cipation including Foreign Authorised Subscribed Paid up Capital	n collaborator aborator NA In Investment Proposed (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1807.23 1807.23 give the break up of existing an	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 1500.00 1500.00 ad proposed capital structur	Exi (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1120.48 1120.48	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 930.00 930.00
	(1. E	Yes i) Name at NA ii) Nature quity Partic (a) (b) (c) Note: If it	ame of the Foreign Color of Collaboration cipation including Foreign Authorised Subscribed Paid up Capital is an existing company, of share holding in the p	n collaborator aborator NA In Investment Proposed (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1807.23 1807.23 give the break up of existing an	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 1500.00 1500.00 ad proposed capital structur	Ext (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1120.48 1120.48	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 930.00 930.00
	(1. E	Yes i) Name at NA NA ii) Nature quity Partic (a) (b) (c) Note: If it ii) Pattern (a)	ame of the Foreign Color Collaboration cipation including Foreign Authorised Subscribed Paid up Capital is an existing company, of share holding in the proceeding Non Resident Indian of	aborator Aborator NA In Investment Proposed (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1807.23 1807.23 give the break up of existing an aid-up capital (Amount in Ruped company / Individual holding	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 1500.00 1500.00 ad proposed capital structur	Ext (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1120.48 1120.48	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 930.00 930.00
	(1. E	Yes i) Name at NA NA ii) Nature quity Partic (a) (b) (c) Note: If it ii) Pattern (a)	ame of the Foreign Color of Collaboration cipation including Foreign Authorised Subscribed Paid up Capital is an existing company, of share holding in the p Foreign holding Non Resident Indian ((i) Repatriable	aborator Aborator NA In Investment Proposed (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1807.23 1807.23 give the break up of existing an eaid-up capital (Amount in Ruped company / Individual holding	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 1500.00 1500.00 ad proposed capital structur	Ext (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1120.48 1120.48	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 930.00 930.00 (US \$ Thousand)
	(1. E	Yes i) Name at NA NA ii) Nature quity Partic (a) (c) Note: If it iii) Pattern (a) (b)	ame of the Foreign Color of Collaboration cipation including Foreign Authorised Subscribed Paid up Capital is an existing company, of share holding in the p Foreign holding Non Resident Indian of (i) Repatriable (ii) Non-repatri	aborator Aborator NA In Investment Proposed (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1807.23 1807.23 give the break up of existing an eaid-up capital (Amount in Ruped company / Individual holding	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 1500.00 1500.00 ad proposed capital structur	(\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1120.48 1120.48 010.00 0.00	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000,00 930,00 930,00 (US \$ Thousand) 0.00 0.00
	(1. E	Yes i) Name at NA NA ii) Nature quity Partic i) (a) (b) (c) Note: if it ii) Patterm (a) (b)	ame of the Foreign Color Collaboration cipation including Foreign Authorised Subscribed Paid up Capital is an existing company, of share holding in the p Foreign holding Non Resident Indian of the period of t	aborator Aborator NA In Investment Proposed (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1807.23 1807.23 give the break up of existing an eaid-up capital (Amount in Ruped company / Individual holding	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 1500.00 1500.00 ad proposed capital structur	Exi (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1120.48 1120.48 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 930.00 930.00 (US \$ Thousand) 0.00 0.00 1120.48
	(1. E	Yes i) Name at NA NA ii) Nature quity Partic i) (a) (b) (c) Note: if it ii) Patterm (a) (b) (c) (d)	ame of the Foreign Color of Collaboration cipation including Foreign Authorised Subscribed Paid up Capital is an existing company, of share holding in the p Foreign holding Non Resident Indian of (i) Repatriable (ii) Non-repatri	aborator Aborator NA In Investment Proposed (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1807.23 1807.23 give the break up of existing an eaid-up capital (Amount in Ruped company / Individual holding	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 1500.00 1500.00 ad proposed capital structur	Exi (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1120.48 1120.48 10.00 0.00 0.00 930.00	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 930.00 930.00 (US \$ Thousand) 0.00 0.00 1120.48 1120.43
	(1. E	Yes i) Name at NA NA ii) Nature quity Partic i) (a) (b) (c) Note: if it ii) Patterm (a) (b)	ame of the Foreign Color of Collaboration cipation including Foreign Authorised Subscribed Paid up Capital is an existing company, of share holding in the proceeding Non Resident Indian (i) Repatriable (ii) Non-repatriable Total Equity	aborator NA	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 1500.00 1500.00 ad proposed capital structur	Exi (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1120.48 1120.48 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 930.00 930.00 (US \$ Thousand) 0.00 0.00 1120.48
	(1. E	Yes i) Name at NA NA ii) Nature quity Partic i) (a) (b) (c) Note: if it ii) Patterm (a) (b) (c) (d)	ame of the Foreign Color of Collaboration cipation including Foreign Authorised Subscribed Paid up Capital is an existing company, of share holding in the proceeding Non Resident Indian (i) Repatriable (ii) Non-repatriable Total Equity	aborator Aborator NA In Investment Proposed (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1807.23 1807.23 give the break up of existing an eaid-up capital (Amount in Ruped company / Individual holding	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 1500.00 1500.00 ad proposed capital structur	Exi (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1120.48 1120.48 10.00 0.00 0.00 930.00	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 930.00 930.00 (US \$ Thousand) 0.00 0.00 1120.48 1120.43
	(1. E	Yes i) Name at N NA ii) Nature quity Partic (a) (b) (c) Note: if it (a) (b) (d) (e) .	ame of the Foreign Color Collaboration cipation including Foreign Authorised Subscribed Paid up Capital is an existing company, of share holding in the process of the Policy in the Policy	aborator NA	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 1500.00 1500.00 ad proposed capital structur	Exi (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1120.48 1120.48 10.00 0.00 0.00 930.00	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 930.00 930.00 (US \$ Thousand) 0.00 0.00 1120.48 1120.43
	(1. E	Yes i) Name at NA NA ii) Nature quity Partic i) (a) (b) (c) Note: if it ii) Patterm (a) (b) (c) (d)	ame of the Foreign Color Collaboration cipation including Foreign Authorised Subscribed Paid up Capital is an existing company, of share holding in the process of the Policy in the Policy	aborator NA	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 1500.00 1500.00 ad proposed capital structur	Exi (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1120.48 1120.48 10.00 0.00 0.00 930.00	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 930.00 930.00 (US \$ Thousand) 0.00 0.00 1120.48 1120.43
	(1. E	Yes i) Name at N NA ii) Nature quity Partic (a) (b) (c) Note: if it (a) (b) (d) (e) .	ame of the Foreign Color Collaboration cipation including Foreign Authorised Subscribed Paid up Capital is an existing company, of share holding in the performance of the Poreign holding Non Resident Indian (i) Repatriable (ii) Non-repatric Resident holding Total Equity	aborator NA	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 1500.00 1500.00 ad proposed capital structur	Exi (\$ in thousand) 6024.10 1120.48 1120.48 10.00 0.00 0.00 930.00	(Rs. in lakhs) 5000.00 930.00 930.00 (US \$ Thousand) 0.00 0.00 1120.48 1120.43

 \bigcirc

2. Technical collaboration (furnish details in project report)

Monetar	y Details for NA	(Gross of Taxes)
(a)	Luropsum payment	NA
(b)	Design & Drawing lee	NA.
(c)	Payment to foreign technician	NA
(d)	Royalty (on exports %)	NA
(e)	Royalty	NA
	(on domestic tariff area sales if envisaged)	
(f)	Duration of agreement (Number of years)	NA

3. Marketing collaboration (furnish details in project report)

Marketing Collaboration Name	Description
NA	NA NA

XI. Foreign Exchange Balance sheet

Year	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	Total (Rs. in lakhs)	Total (\$ in thousands)
1. FOB value of exports in first five years.	0,00	180,90	432.00	576.00	594.00	1782.00	2146.99
2. * Foreign Exchange outgo on for the first five years.	285.00	0.00	0.00	0,00	0.00	285,00	343,37
Net Foreign Exchange earnings for the first five years (1) - (2)		180.00	432.00	576,00	594.00	1497.00	1803.61

^{*} Foreign exchange outgo shall include the CIF value of import of machinery, raw material, components, consumables, spares, packing materials and amount of repatriation of dividends and prolits, royalty, lumpsum knowhow fee, design and drawing fee, payment of foreign technicians, payment on training of Indian technicians abroad, commission on export, interest on external commercial borrowings, interest on deferred payment credit and any other payments.

·(i)	Any special feature of the project proposal which you want to highlight.		
	•	-	
(ii)	Whether the applicant has been issued any Industrial license or LOVLOA	NA	
under EC	DU/SEZ/STP/EHTP scheme, if so, give full particulars, namely reference		

number, date of issue, items of manufacture and progress of implementation of each project.

NΑ (iii) Specify, if any application submitted before is pending.

NA

(iv) Whether the applicant or any of the partner/Director who are also

NA

whether the applicant of any of the partner/birector who are also partners/Directors of another company or firms its associate concerns are being proceeded against or have been debarred from getting any Licensed etter of Intent/Letter of Permission under Foreign Trade (Development and Regulation) Act, 1992 or Foreign Exchange Management Act, 1999 or Customs Act, 1962 or Central Excise Act, 1944.

Name in Block Letters

Designation Tel. No.

SHARUKH BHIKHOO KATRAK

PARTNER 91-22-932124 sbk@ti-3pl.g

XII.

Place Date

: MUMBAI 24/07/2024

Other Information

e-mail

www.transportindia3pl.com 101 Searnist Citizens CHSL Veer Nariman Road, Worli, MUMBAI, Maharashtra, India,

400030

UNDERTAKING

I/We hereby declare that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my/our knowledge and belief. I/We shall abide by any other condition, which may be stipulated by the Development Commissioner. I/We fully understand that any Permission Letter/Approval granted to me/us on the basis of the statement furnished is liable to cancellation or any other action that may be taken having regard to the circumstances of the case if it is found that any of the statements or facts therein furnished are incorrect or false.

An affidavit duly swom in support of the above information is enclosed.

Place

MUMBAI

Date

Official

24/07/2024

Signature of the Applicant

Name in Block Letters

Designation

Full Official address

MUMBAI 400 000. Web-Site Full Residential address

PARTNER

SHARUKH BHIKHOO KATRAK

S01 BHARAT CHAMBERS BARODA STREET MASJID EAST

MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA ,INDIA

91-22-24325865 admin@ti-3pt.com

www.transportindia3pl.com 101 Seamist Citizens CHSL Veer Nariman Road, Worli, MUMBAI, Maharashtra, India, 400030

91-22-9321241909

This form is digitally signed and submitted by UDAY PRAKASH SHANBHAG on behalf of Transport India - 3PL

Note: Formats of application not given herein may be obtained from the Development Commissioner.

PART - II

Tel. No

If sub-contracting is envisaged in the manufacturing operations, furnish following details:

- Sub-contracting permission is required for -
 - (a) Part of the production process (quantify)

Production Process					
NA					

(b) Any particular production process (give details)

١	-FM8-141	Other Production Process	
	NA .	4	

Name and address and other particulars of sub-contractor and whether the sub-contractor is

Sub-Contractor Name	Address	Sub-Contractor Type
NA	NA	NA



ONGC

OFFICE OF THE GM(E)-1/c (Electrical), Dahej Plant(base office)

Shed no-20, Regional Store, Makarpura Road,

Vadodara - 390 009

FAX NO: 0265-2633787/2633646 Tel: 0265-2603573

TO,

Date: - 26-06-2024

DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER - DAHEJ SEZ

OFFICE OF THE DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER, MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY, GOI, 605-607, 6TH FLOOR, 3RD EYE VISION, OPP. SHIVALIK PLAZA, IIM-AMA ROAD, NR. PANIRAPOL CROSS ROAD, AHMEDABAD - 380015, GUJARAT, INDIA.

SUBJECT: SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL FOR GRANTING PERMISSION FOR LAYING OF 11KV 3X240 . SQMM XLPE POWER CABLE LINE FROM GETCO 66KV DAHEJ - A S/S TO M/S ONGC C2 - C3 plant.

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform your good self that, ONGC has planned to lay 11 kV 3X240 sqmm 66kv Dahej A S/S to ONGC C2 – C3 plant underground cable line with 3X240 sq.mm Power cable. This line is meant to cater 11KV solar plant scheduled for commissioning during current year.

We have also got Work permission from SEZ. As per attached of final route proposed 11 kV UG line crosses Gail gas Line by using 1C x 240 sq. mm underground cable.

Your good self is therefore requested to please process the proposal for clearance at the earliest.

The detail of the agency to carry out the line work is as Mentioned below:

Name of the agency: Gensol Engineering Limited

Supervisor from the agency: Shri. Umang Patel, Contact Number: 7405512698

ONGC End contact details:

Name: Bhavesh Soni (Mob: +91 7574827802)

Designation: GM

Complete proposal along with all requisite documents / drawings is enclosed.

- 1) Line Route MAP- 1 set
- 2) SEZ approval copy

Anticipating your prompt response

अधिक स्थान प्रतिप्रकार क्षिप्रकार क्ष्म क्षेप्रकार क्षिप्रकार क्षिप्रकार क्षिप्रकार क्षिप्रकार क्षिप्रकार क्ष्म क्षेप्रकार क्ष्म क्षेप्रकार क्ष्म क्

THANKING YOU,

YOURS FAITHFULLY,

FOR, OIL AND NATURAL GAS LIMITED

O/O. DAHEJ SEZ OFFICE

Date. 26/06/024

21.6